5.11 Bid Currency  

Bids to be quoted in Indian Rupee only. Bids in currencies other than INR will not be 

considered. 

5.12 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
(a) All the Bids must be accompanied by a refundable interest free security deposit of Rs. 

25000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only), by way of an e-payment in favour of National 

Housing Bank. The NHB’s Account details are given below:  
S.N. Type Particulars 

1 Beneficiary Name National Housing Bank 

2 Beneficiary Address Core 5A, 4th Floor, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road,